HIGH COURT OF MADHYA PRADESH: JABALPUR

//NOTIFICATION//

IÍI-6-6/84-II

In exercise of the powers conferred under sub-section (3) of Section 9 of Cr.P.C. 1973 & all other enabling provisions High Court of Madhya Pradesh is pleased to designate Shri Varindra Kumar Tiwari, IInd ASJ, Anoppur for the speedy trial of offences of Rape, Gang-rape , Murder with rape & all other offences relating thereto & POSCO Act, of the District Headquarter Anuppur.

BY ORDER OF THE HIGH COURT

aupenand BENS (VARUN PUNASE) OSD (DE)

Copy forwarded to :-

- 1. The Principal Secretary, Law & Legislative Affairs Department, Bhopal for information.
- 2. Deputy Controller, Government Central Press, Arera Hills, Habibganj, Bhopal-6 For Publication in the next issue of Madhya Pradesh Rajpatra.
- 3 The District & Sessions Judge.....
- 4 Shri Varindra Kumar Tiwari, IInd ASJ, Anoppur with a request to take action according to the instructions issued in Registry Memo no. dated 10-01-2013. D/291
- 5 District Judge, (Inspection & Vigilance), Jabalpur, Indore, Gwalior
- 6 The Principal Registrar/OSD, Bench at Indore/Gwalior High Court of M.P., Jabalpur.
- 7. Registrar (J-1)/(J-II)/(D.E.)/(A)/(Vig.)/(I & V)/(A.W.)/(Examination and Labour Judiciary)/ASJ (OSD)(I &V)/ IT/ Registrar & Secretary, M.P. Services Authority, High Court of Madhya Pradesh, Jabalpur. Legal
- 8. P.S. to Hon'ble the Chief Justice ,High Court of Madhya Pradesh .Jabalpur for placing the matter before His Lordships,
- 9. P.S. to Registrar General/ Principal Registrar(Judl)/ Principal Registrar (Inspection & Vigilance), / Principal Registrar (Examination & ILR)High Court of Madhya Pradesh Jabalpur,
- 10 P.A. to Director/Additional Director State Judicial Academy, High Court of Madhya, Pradesh Jabalpur,
- 11. Deputy Registrar(Confdl Section) Section Officer, Checker High Court of M.P. Jabalpur
- 12. Server Room (Computer) for making available in the official website of the High Court under the hyperlink circular/orders etc. in compliance of the orders of Registrar General dated 01-03-2018 & endt No. Reg(IT)/SA/2018/368 dated 01-03-2018

(VARUN PUNASE) OSD (DE)